The Board of Directors of the Company at its Meetingheld on August L6,2025,subjectto the approval
of the members, approved the alteration of the Capital Clause fClause Va) of the Memorandum of
Association of the Company to be substituted by the following as below:

V [a) The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 10,60,00,000 /- (Rupees Ten Crores Sixty
Lakhs) divided into 10,60,00,000 [Ten Crores Sixty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Re. 1/- [Rupee One only)
each.